Gift Certificate Promotion Terms and Conditions

Molly's Massage and More is dedicated to being a haven of tranquility, refocusing stress into positive energy by providing an experience that "makes a difference" in our guest lives. We are committed to on-going training, which shows in our quality of service we provide on a consistent daily basis. Most important is our firm belief that touch was never meant to be a luxury.

Terms and Conditions:

- A. The first ten (10) certificates purchased in any calendar quarter will be purchased at the full price of \$70 each. The second ten (11-20) certificates purchased within the same calendar quarter will be purchased at the reduced rate of \$50 each. Any certificates purchased thereafter will be purchased at the reduced rate of only \$45 each with no limitation.
 - Each certificate is for a 55-minute Swedish massage at our location, 123 North Jackson Street, Janesville, WI.
 - ii. New clients must complete the health intake form found at www.mollysmassage123.wixsite.com/mollys prior to first appointment.
 - iii. These certificates do not include hot stone, aromatherapy, essential oils, cupping, cosmetics or cosmetology services, although any of these services may be added for an additional fee.
 - iv. Paper Certificates expire 90 days after the date of issuance of the partner company.
 - V. Certificates have no cash value and may not be redeemed for other services or products.
 - vi. Certificates may not be used in conjunction with other specials, discounts or promotions.
 - vii. Calendar quarters are defined as follows: First Quarter: January 1-March 31; Second Quarter: April 1-June 30; Third Quarter: July 1-September 30 and Fourth Quarter: October 1-December 31.
- B. Certificates may only be purchased in increments of 30 or in increments of 10. If purchasing 30 certificates, Molly's requires notification when the first 15 certificates have been distributed. This will aid us in maintaining a high level of quality-control.
- C. Partner company is responsible to notify the recipient of each certificate of applicable terms and conditions as well as the certificate expiration date.
- D. Plastic gift cards are available for an additional charge of \$3 each or option of E-gift cards.
- E. Abuse and/or forgery may be subject to legal action and discontinuation of partnership.
- F. Partner company may discontinue partnership at any time; however, Molly's Massage & More respectfully requests notification of cancellation at least 10 days prior to new calendar quarter. Preferred communication for this action via email @ Mollysmassage123@gmail.com
- G. Terms and conditions are subject to change without notice at the discretion of Molly's Massage & More. Please see our company page for more details.

Partnership Perks:

- 1. Each partner company will receive promotional advertising on Molly's Massage & More website.
- 2. With every 30 certificates purchased in a calendar quarter, partner company will receive two complimentary certificates to expire one year after issuance.
- 3. If partner company refers an additional company that purchases this certificate promotion, partner company will receive (one of the following):
 - a. Molly's Massage & More t-shirt
 - b. Red Dragon foot treatment
 - c. Two 90-minute Swedish massage certificates.

I understand all terms and conditions of this promotion and hereby agree to all guidelines in accordance thereto.

Partner Company:	
Partner Company Representative:	Date:
Molly's Massage Representative:	Date: